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any person or persons in said township; find the town
clerk is hereby required oil the petition of ten or more no
legal voters of said township, at any time, not less than m*7beBnintedi

twenty days before nny regular election, to give notice
that the question of license will bo submitted at said elec-
tion, which question shall be determined by ballots con-
taining the words "in favor of license," or "against
license," (as the case may be) ; which vote shall be can-
vassed and returned as is by law prescribed for canvassing
election returns and if such returns show that a majority
of the votes cast at such election shall be against license,
then it shall be the duty of the town clerk to notify the
county auditor thereof, and in such case the board of
county commissioners shall grant no license in said town-
ship.

SEC. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from _ _. ..
-, . ,, when act to take

and after its passage. effect.

Approved March 3, 1870.

CHAPTER XXXIII.

An,Act to amend Section Three, of litle Three, of Chap-
ter Seven, of the General Statutes.

BICTIO* 1, Amendment to Section Three (3) of Titto Three (3) of Chapter Seren (7) of the

General Blaiaiei. Salary of Ooonty Attorneyr—by whom flwd—riftni ut

appeal. .

a. When act to Uio «ffett.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the Stale of Minnesota :

SECTION 1. That section three, of title three, of said
chapter seven, be and the same is hereby amended so as
to read as follows, to wit:

Sec. 3. The county attorneys shall receive a salary of
not exceeding twelve huudred dollars per annum, to be
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right of »rt«*]

effect.

fixed by the board of county commissioners, and paid
of county quarterly from the treasury of the county, upon the war-

rant of the county auditor ; Provided, That any county
attorney feeling himself aggrieved by the act of the county
commissioners in fixing such salary, may appeal to the
district court of the proper county, by filing with the
county auditor thereof a notice of such appeal, within
thirty days after such salary shall have been so fixed by
such board of commissioners, or in case the same shall
have been so fixed at any time prior to the passage of this
act ; then within thirty days from the passage thereof.
And the judge of said court, upon such appeal being taken
as aforesaid, shall, either in term time or in vacation,
upon the application of such county attorney, eight days
uotice thereof being given to the chairman of such board
of commissioners or the county auditor, proceed to de-
termine such appeal in a summary manner, and shall allow
such sum for such salary as he shall deem just and reason-
able (not exceeding twelve hundred dollars per annum,)
and shall make an order therefor, to be filed in the office
of the county auditor, and the amount so determined upon
shall. be the salary jf such county attorney from (he time
of the fixing of the salary by such county commissioners,
from which such appeal was taken, to the end of the term
for which such salary was so fixed, and for which such
county attorney was elected, unless altered or changed by
such court or judge, for good cause shown.

SEC. 2. This act shall take effect and bei
an(j aftej- jt8 passage.

Approved February 28, 1870.

in force from


